Media Release

Council Plan Adopted for Submission

19 May 2017



Buloke Shire Council has endorsed its Council Plan 2017-2021 and invites submissions from the community. The Council Plan is a vital strategic document which sets out the goals and priorities for Council over the next four years.

"The plan which has already undertaken a high level of community consultation through various channels has been moulded by the feedback received so far. I urge all of our community to take a look at the plan and see if it matches their expectations of Council over the next four years. This is a plan for what Council will deliver and how we will do it over that period of time", said Mayor, Cr David Pollard.

The plan centres on five themes:

- 1. Delivering our service in a financially viable way.
- 2. Build a healthy and active community.
- 3. Diversify and enhance our local economy.
- 4. Responding to and enhancing our built and natural environment.
- 5. Support our Councillors, staff, volunteers and the community to make informed and transparent decisions.

For more information on making a submission and to inspect the draft Council Plan visit Council's website www.buloke.vic.gov.au or you can obtain a hard copy from Council's Wycheproof Office.



Submissions close at 4.00pm Monday 12 June 2017, Council will hear and consider submissions at its Ordinary Meeting on Wednesday 14 June 2017. If you would like to speak to your submission at this meeting, please let us know in your submission.

Council will meet to adopt the Council Plan 2017-2021 at a Special Meeting on Wednesday 21 June 2017.

End release

For further information contact Media and Communications Officer, Travis Fitzgibbon on 1300 520 520 or tfitzgibbon@buloke.vic.gov.au